

## Office of the Speakers

Bureau de Présidents du Conseil

## Notice of Motion Regarding Change to Undergraduate Representative to CKUT Term Limits

Notice given: April 11, 2013

Whereas, the current term start/end date for undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors as outlined in Article 25 is random and cumbersome in that it does not correspond to any other relevant term limits or allow for a useful transition training time,

Resolved, that Bylaw book 1-7 part VI Article 25 be amended as outlined below to reflect a new term end/start date, with the understanding that this shall apply to the newly-elected representatives.

Moved by:

Allison Cooper, Vice-President (Clubs and Services)

Current version of the relevant bylaw: <a href="http://ssmu.mcgill.ca/wp-content/uploads/2008/10/Bylaw-Book-I.pdf">http://ssmu.mcgill.ca/wp-content/uploads/2008/10/Bylaw-Book-I.pdf</a> -- assuming this is the most up-to-date version...?

Article 25 – Election of undergraduate representatives to CKUT Board of Directors 25.1 Two (2) undergraduate members of the Students' Society of McGill University shall be elected to fill the two undergraduate seats on the CKUT Board of Directors, serving a term of one year, beginning on April 1st.

25.2 The election of undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors shall occur during the winter semester election period along with the regular elections of that period and appear on the same ballot.

25.3 All standard election procedures, stated in these bylaws, shall apply to the election of the undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors.

25.4 In the event that no candidates present themselves for election or a representative seat is vacated, it shall be the responsibility of the SSMU executive sitting on the CKUT Board of Directors to ensures that the SSMU Legislative Council immediately undertake measures at its disposal to replace or fill these positions.

## New version of the bylaw:

Article 25 – Election of undergraduate representatives to CKUT Board of Directors 25.1 Two (2) undergraduate members of the Students' Society of McGill University shall be elected to fill the two undergraduate seats on the CKUT Board of Directors, serving a term of one year, beginning on **August 1st.** 

25.2 The election of undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors shall occur during the winter semester election period along with the regular elections of that period and appear on the same ballot.

25.3 All standard election procedures, stated in these bylaws, shall apply to the election of the undergraduate representatives to the CKUT Board of Directors.



## Office of the Speakers

Bureau de Présidents du Conseil

25.4 In the event that no candidates present themselves for election or a representative seat is

Notice given: April 11, 2013

